
COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 7 : November 25 - 27
The Bend Motorsports Park

2022

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

SUREFLIGHT SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Practice 3

CLASSIFICATION

Date: 25/11/22 Started at: 17:30:00
Event: P20 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 32.1C Starters: 36
Track: Dry - Temp: 46.0C Posted at: 18:10

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev Speed

1 64 Aaron MORRIS (NSW) / Corish Racing / Helite Airbag / 
Steve Cramer Products / Pure Sports Gear

P5F1 Suzuki 1200 2:02.108  3 of  3 253

2 747 William STRUGNELL (SA) / 9 Light Engineering P6F7 Suzuki 750 2:03.134  3 of  3 1.026 1.026 239
3 20 David JOHNSON (SA) / Carl Cox Motorsport / TT 

Motorcycles
P5UN Suzuki 1100 2:05.022  2 of  3 2.914 1.888 262

4 66 Aaiden COOTE (VIC) / Gary MacIntyre P6F7 Honda 750 2:06.492  8 of  8 4.384 1.470 246
5 36 Murray CLARK (QLD) / MCR Edge competition P6F13 Suzuki 1100 2:07.788  2 of  3 5.680 1.296 258
6 122 Corey FORDE (NSW) P5F1 Suzuki 1260 2:09.664  2 of  2 7.556 1.876 247
7 777 Joshua MATHERS (WA) P6F13 Yamaha 1000 2:09.933  2 of  2 7.825 .269 236
8 62 Phillip BURKE (NSW) P6F7 Honda 750 2:11.497  2 of  7 9.389 1.564 237
9 37 John ALLEN (QLD) / Custom Coatings / C & M Motorcycles P5F1 Yamaha 750 2:13.120  2 of  2 11.012 1.623 236

10 31 Craig DITCHBURN (VIC) / TC Weldpro / Consortium Racing 
/ Ditchburn Racing

P5F1 Yamaha 750 2:13.976  2 of  2 11.868 .856 257

11 231 Mathew FYFFE (NSW) / MJF Plumbing / Race Center / 
MVTC / The Grinning Dingo

P6F7 Honda 750 2:16.132  2 of  4 14.024 2.156 240

12 12 Richard EASTON (NSW) / Roscoes Rollers P6F7 Suzuki 750 2:18.841  2 of  5 16.733 2.709 225
13 90 Michael MOLONEY (VIC) / Toss Dog Racing P5UN Suzuki 1100 2:18.925  2 of  2 16.817 .084 227
14 76 Scott WEBSTER (VIC) P5F1 Suzuki 1200 2:19.456  2 of  2 17.348 .531 222
15 23 Laurie FYFFE (NSW) P5F1 Harris 1200 2:20.107  5 of  6 17.999 .651 232
16 151 Phillip BEVAN (NSW) P6F7 Suzuki 1260 2:20.818  2 of  2 18.710 .711 220
17 21 Denis ACKLAND (VIC) P5UN Kawasaki 1000 2:22.068  5 of  6 19.960 1.250 249
18 75 Steven HARLEY (NSW) P6F13 Bimota 1000 2:22.547  2 of  2 20.439 .479 236
19 8 Albert TEHENNEPE (VIC) P6F7 Suzuki 750 2:23.555  2 of  5 21.447 1.008 230
20 7 Damion DAVIS (NSW) P5F1 Suzuki 750 2:24.018  5 of  5 21.910 .463 196
21 14 Jason DAWSON (VIC) / Sureflight Australia P5UN Suzuki 1100 2:26.204  2 of  2 24.096 2.186 227
22 110 Ross DOBSON (NSW) / Phat Kat Racing P5UN Suzuki 1290 2:30.048  2 of  2 27.940 3.844 207
23 22 Karen WEBB (TAS) / SKI Investments P6UN Suzuki 750 2:30.549  2 of  2 28.441 .501 227
24 4 Patrick POVOLNY (NSW) / Truck-eez Transport 

Refrigeration & Repairs
P5UN Suzuki 1100 2:30.573  5 of  5 28.465 .024 220

25 162 Stacey HEANEY (VIC) / Shannons Insurance / Girlrider 
Clothing  / Scrivens Honda

P5F1 Honda 750 2:37.313  2 of  2 35.205 6.740 208

26 93 Neville MacINTYRE (WA) / Gary Macintyre P6F7 Honda 750 2:38.641  2 of  2 36.533 1.328 196
27 816 Darren LARK (VIC) / Red-Mist Motorcycle Accessories P5UN Suzuki 1166 2:44.686  2 of  2 42.578 6.045 180

Inaugural qualifying record for MAST class
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

SUREFLIGHT SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Practice 3

LAP TIMES

Date: 25/11/22 Started at: 17:30:00
Event: P20 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 32.1C Starters: 36
Track: Dry - Temp: 46.0C Posted at: 18:10

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
4 Patrick POVOLNY (NSW) 4:15.413 2:56.202 22:24.743 2:32.140 2:30.573
7 Damion DAVIS (NSW) 2:46.149 2:27.996 23:22.883 2:27.234 2:24.018
8 Albert TEHENNEPE (VIC) 2:41.453 2:23.555 23:28.143 2:25.705 2:25.543
12 Richard EASTON (NSW) 2:35.053 2:18.841 25:05.445 2:20.334 2:19.733
14 Jason DAWSON (VIC) 2:42.492 2:26.204
20 David JOHNSON (SA) 4:15.261 2:05.022 2:33.466
21 Denis ACKLAND (VIC) 2:43.665 2:24.968 2:52.073 20:51.383 2:22.068 2:23.011
22 Karen WEBB (TAS) 2:37.642 2:30.549
23 Laurie FYFFE (NSW) 3:00.672 2:24.011 22:55.299 2:20.273 2:20.107 2:20.675
31 Craig DITCHBURN (VIC) 2:28.543 2:13.976
36 Murray CLARK (QLD) 2:14.591 2:07.788 2:08.502
37 John ALLEN (QLD) 2:29.667 2:13.120
62 Phillip BURKE (NSW) 2:16.012 2:11.497 2:35.135 20:34.825 2:13.940 2:12.753 2:12.476
64 Aaron MORRIS (NSW) 2:10.157 2:04.055 2:02.108
66 Aaiden COOTE (VIC) 2:16.510 2:08.995 2:07.536 2:58.850 18:03.782 2:08.868 2:07.524 2:06.492
75 Steven HARLEY (NSW) 2:38.321 2:22.547
76 Scott WEBSTER (VIC) 2:26.601 2:19.456
90 Michael MOLONEY (VIC) 2:28.045 2:18.925
93 Neville MacINTYRE (WA) 2:56.548 2:38.641
110 Ross DOBSON (NSW) 3:07.462 2:30.048
122 Corey FORDE (NSW) 2:17.044 2:09.664
151 Phillip BEVAN (NSW) 2:31.695 2:20.818
162 Stacey HEANEY (VIC) 2:41.040 2:37.313
231 Mathew FYFFE (NSW) 2:28.112 2:16.132 2:18.101 22:20.934
747 William STRUGNELL (SA) 2:09.976 2:04.083 2:03.134
777 Joshua MATHERS (WA) 2:34.984 2:09.933
816 Darren LARK (VIC) 3:41.324 2:44.686
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

SUREFLIGHT SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Practice 3

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 25/11/22 Started at: 17:30:00
Event: P20 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 32.1C Starters: 36
Track: Dry - Temp: 46.0C Posted at: 18:10

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd
4  Patrick POVOLNY (NSW)  (24th) 21  Denis ACKLAND (VIC)  (17th)

1 41.505 2:17.642 39.177 37.089 4:15.413 118 1 47.033 44.849 36.283 35.500 2:43.665 112
2 31.846 44.968 41.647 57.741 2:56.202 P 220 2 31.989 41.536 35.808 35.635 2:24.968 249
3 20:24.080 44.698 39.004 36.961 22:24.743 142 3 29.516 40.710 38.036 1:03.811 2:52.073 P 243
4 32.959 45.072 38.155 35.954 2:32.140 190 4 18:55.127 42.735 37.271 36.250 20:51.383 140
5 32.300 43.995 37.696 36.582 2:30.573 207 5 29.943 41.383 35.772 34.970 2:22.068 246

6 29.997 41.793 35.705 35.516 2:23.011 245
7  Damion DAVIS (NSW)  (20th)

1 44.849 46.438 37.859 37.003 2:46.149 109 22  Karen WEBB (TAS)  (23th)
2 31.873 43.248 37.119 35.756 2:27.996 195 1 39.608 42.420 37.475 38.139 2:37.642 137
3 21:21.398 43.676 40.185 37.624 23:22.883 113 2 32.261 42.895 37.772 37.621 2:30.549 227
4 32.624 41.243 37.151 36.216 2:27.234 191
5 31.502 40.170 36.272 36.074 2:24.018 195 23  Laurie FYFFE (NSW)  (15th)

1 1:06.286 42.814 36.073 35.499 3:00.672 130
8  Albert TEHENNEPE (VIC)  (19th) 2 30.922 42.218 35.473 35.398 2:24.011 220

1 43.561 44.802 36.519 36.571 2:41.453 116 3 21:01.146 41.948 36.934 35.271 22:55.299 129
2 30.609 41.254 36.198 35.494 2:23.555 230 4 29.742 40.764 35.379 34.388 2:20.273 220
3 21:27.590 44.315 38.793 37.445 23:28.143 131 5 30.109 40.195 34.920 34.883 2:20.107 232
4 31.038 42.049 36.508 36.110 2:25.705 219 6 29.961 40.676 35.523 34.515 2:20.675 229
5 31.061 41.275 36.777 36.430 2:25.543 224

31  Craig DITCHBURN (VIC)  (10th)
12  Richard EASTON (NSW)  (12th) 1 40.136 40.095 34.683 33.629 2:28.543 131

1 41.904 42.400 35.466 35.283 2:35.053 123 2 29.398 37.788 33.135 33.655 2:13.976 257
2 29.667 40.281 34.652 34.241 2:18.841 225
3 23:11.908 42.005 36.447 35.085 25:05.445 120 36  Murray CLARK (QLD)  (5th)
4 30.565 39.748 35.317 34.704 2:20.334 223 1 31.663 37.192 33.161 32.575 2:14.591 161
5 30.326 39.702 34.385 35.320 2:19.733 224 2 27.514 36.116 32.151 32.007 2:07.788 257

3 27.575 36.895 32.429 31.603 2:08.502 258
14  Jason DAWSON (VIC)  (21th)

1 43.063 45.498 36.858 37.073 2:42.492 127 37  John ALLEN (QLD)  (9th)
2 31.183 42.222 36.226 36.573 2:26.204 227 1 41.742 40.645 33.677 33.603 2:29.667 121

2 29.219 38.017 32.714 33.170 2:13.120 235
20  David JOHNSON (SA)  (3rd)

1 2:28.781 38.706 34.023 33.751 4:15.261 139 62  Phillip BURKE (NSW)  (8th)
2 26.905 34.410 31.686 32.021 2:05.022 262 1 32.377 37.467 33.343 32.825 2:16.012 149
3 27.008 39.102 40.622 46.734 2:33.466 P 258 2 28.167 37.058 33.402 32.870 2:11.497 237

3 28.133 37.230 39.505 50.267 2:35.135 P 237
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

SUREFLIGHT SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Practice 3

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 25/11/22 Started at: 17:30:00
Event: P20 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 32.1C Starters: 36
Track: Dry - Temp: 46.0C Posted at: 18:10

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd
4 18:50.554 37.052 34.372 32.847 20:34.825 151 110  Ross DOBSON (NSW)  (22th)
5 28.522 38.141 34.234 33.043 2:13.940 237 1 1:07.055 44.106 38.443 37.858 3:07.462 88
6 28.610 37.313 33.886 32.944 2:12.753 237 2 32.212 42.403 38.228 37.205 2:30.048 205
7 29.129 36.768 33.807 32.772 2:12.476 235

122  Corey FORDE (NSW)  (6th)
64  Aaron MORRIS (NSW)  (1st) 1 33.089 37.849 33.419 32.687 2:17.044 138

1 31.679 35.686 31.532 31.260 2:10.157 142 2 28.100 36.851 32.466 32.247 2:09.664 227
2 27.684 34.317 30.865 31.189 2:04.055 230
3 26.455 34.222 30.909 30.522 2:02.108 253 151  Phillip BEVAN (NSW)  (16th)

1 35.941 42.444 37.202 36.108 2:31.695 135
66  Aaiden COOTE (VIC)  (4th) 2 30.642 40.046 35.232 34.898 2:20.818 218

1 33.572 37.550 33.025 32.363 2:16.510 160
2 28.001 36.861 32.117 32.016 2:08.995 244 162  Stacey HEANEY (VIC)  (25th)
3 27.728 35.986 31.993 31.829 2:07.536 246 1 41.536 44.549 37.737 37.218 2:41.040 122
4 27.970 40.883 58.433 51.564 2:58.850 P 245 2 34.639 45.350 38.752 38.572 2:37.313 208
5 16:19.935 36.741 34.933 32.173 18:03.782 155
6 28.701 35.590 32.608 31.969 2:08.868 244 231  Mathew FYFFE (NSW)  (11th)
7 27.948 35.470 32.204 31.902 2:07.524 244 1 36.280 41.041 35.589 35.202 2:28.112 159
8 27.642 35.194 32.134 31.522 2:06.492 244 2 30.227 37.832 34.136 33.937 2:16.132 234

3 29.877 39.270 34.908 34.046 2:18.101 240
75  Steven HARLEY (NSW)  (18th) 4 20:29.580 40.186 36.924 34.244 22:20.934 126

1 45.335 42.224 35.830 34.932 2:38.321 140
2 30.045 41.239 35.853 35.410 2:22.547 236 747  William STRUGNELL (SA)  (2nd)

1 30.537 35.815 31.875 31.749 2:09.976 148
76  Scott WEBSTER (VIC)  (14th) 2 27.338 34.267 31.094 31.384 2:04.083 236

1 33.500 41.727 36.394 34.980 2:26.601 146 3 27.004 34.312 30.843 30.975 2:03.134 239
2 31.681 39.727 34.023 34.025 2:19.456 205

777  Joshua MATHERS (WA)  (7th)
90  Michael MOLONEY (VIC)  (13th) 1 44.144 42.081 33.884 34.875 2:34.984 145

1 36.122 40.497 35.686 35.740 2:28.045 147 2 28.209 36.054 33.134 32.536 2:09.933 234
2 30.918 39.384 34.550 34.073 2:18.925 227

816  Darren LARK (VIC)  (27th)
93  Neville MacINTYRE (WA)  (26th) 1 1:29.144 49.193 42.644 40.343 3:41.324 117

1 51.357 47.339 39.180 38.672 2:56.548 144 2 35.072 48.517 41.137 39.960 2:44.686 180
2 34.062 47.538 38.379 38.662 2:38.641 196
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

SUREFLIGHT SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Practice 3

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 25/11/22 Started at: 17:30:00
Event: P20 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 32.1C Starters: 36
Track: Dry - Temp: 46.0C Posted at: 18:10

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

4:14.059 747 William STRUGNELL (SA) Suzuki 750 2:04.083 2
4:14.212 64 Aaron MORRIS (NSW) Suzuki 1200 2:04.055 2
6:16.320 64 Aaron MORRIS (NSW) Suzuki 1200 2:02.108 3
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

SUREFLIGHT SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Practice 3

BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 25/11/22 Started at: 17:30:00
Event: P20 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 32.1C Starters: 36
Track: Dry - Temp: 46.0C Posted at: 18:10

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 A. MORRIS 26.455 A. MORRIS 34.222 W. STRUGNE 30.843 A. MORRIS 30.522 A. MORRIS 2:02.064 2:02.108
2 D. JOHNSON 26.905 W. STRUGNE 34.267 A. MORRIS 30.865 W. STRUGNE 30.975 W. STRUGNE 2:03.089 2:03.134
3 W. STRUGNE 27.004 D. JOHNSON 34.410 D. JOHNSON 31.686 A. COOTE 31.522 D. JOHNSON 2:05.022 2:05.022
4 M. CLARK 27.514 A. COOTE 35.194 A. COOTE 31.993 M. CLARK 31.603 A. COOTE 2:06.351 2:06.492
5 A. COOTE 27.642 J. MATHERS 36.054 M. CLARK 32.151 D. JOHNSON 32.021 M. CLARK 2:07.384 2:07.788
6 C. FORDE 28.100 M. CLARK 36.116 C. FORDE 32.466 C. FORDE 32.247 C. FORDE 2:09.664 2:09.664
7 P. BURKE 28.133 P. BURKE 36.768 J. ALLEN 32.714 J. MATHERS 32.536 J. MATHERS 2:09.933 2:09.933
8 J. MATHERS 28.209 C. FORDE 36.851 J. MATHERS 33.134 P. BURKE 32.772 P. BURKE 2:11.075 2:11.497
9 J. ALLEN 29.219 C. DITCHBUR 37.788 C. DITCHBUR 33.135 J. ALLEN 33.170 J. ALLEN 2:13.120 2:13.120

10 C. DITCHBUR 29.398 M. FYFFE 37.832 P. BURKE 33.402 C. DITCHBUR 33.655 C. DITCHBUR 2:13.976 2:13.976
11 D. ACKLAND 29.516 J. ALLEN 38.017 S. WEBSTER 34.023 M. FYFFE 33.937 M. FYFFE 2:15.782 2:16.132
12 R. EASTON 29.667 M. MOLONEY 39.384 M. FYFFE 34.136 S. WEBSTER 34.025 R. EASTON 2:17.995 2:18.841
13 L. FYFFE 29.742 R. EASTON 39.702 R. EASTON 34.385 M. MOLONEY 34.073 M. MOLONEY 2:18.925 2:18.925
14 M. FYFFE 29.877 S. WEBSTER 39.727 M. MOLONEY 34.550 R. EASTON 34.241 L. FYFFE 2:19.245 2:20.107
15 S. HARLEY 30.045 P. BEVAN 40.046 L. FYFFE 34.920 L. FYFFE 34.388 S. WEBSTER 2:19.456 2:19.456
16 A. TEHENNEP 30.609 D. DAVIS 40.170 P. BEVAN 35.232 P. BEVAN 34.898 P. BEVAN 2:20.818 2:20.818
17 P. BEVAN 30.642 L. FYFFE 40.195 D. ACKLAND 35.705 D. ACKLAND 34.970 D. ACKLAND 2:20.901 2:22.068
18 M. MOLONEY 30.918 D. ACKLAND 40.710 S. HARLEY 35.853 S. HARLEY 35.410 S. HARLEY 2:22.547 2:22.547
19 J. DAWSON 31.183 S. HARLEY 41.239 A. TEHENNEP 36.198 A. TEHENNEP 35.494 A. TEHENNEP 2:23.555 2:23.555
20 D. DAVIS 31.502 A. TEHENNEP 41.254 J. DAWSON 36.226 D. DAVIS 35.756 D. DAVIS 2:23.700 2:24.018
21 S. WEBSTER 31.681 J. DAWSON 42.222 D. DAVIS 36.272 P. POVOLNY 35.954 J. DAWSON 2:26.204 2:26.204
22 P. POVOLNY 31.846 R. DOBSON 42.403 P. POVOLNY 37.696 J. DAWSON 36.573 P. POVOLNY 2:29.491 2:30.573
23 R. DOBSON 32.212 K. WEBB 42.895 K. WEBB 37.772 R. DOBSON 37.205 R. DOBSON 2:30.048 2:30.048
24 K. WEBB 32.261 P. POVOLNY 43.995 R. DOBSON 38.228 K. WEBB 37.621 K. WEBB 2:30.549 2:30.549
25 N. MacINTYRE 34.062 S. HEANEY 45.350 N. MacINTYRE 38.379 S. HEANEY 38.572 S. HEANEY 2:37.313 2:37.313
26 S. HEANEY 34.639 N. MacINTYRE 47.538 S. HEANEY 38.752 N. MacINTYRE 38.662 N. MacINTYRE 2:38.641 2:38.641
27 D. LARK 35.072 D. LARK 48.517 D. LARK 41.137 D. LARK 39.960 D. LARK 2:44.686 2:44.686
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

SUREFLIGHT SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Combined Practices

MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 25/11/22 Posted at: 18:10

Event Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Class Machine P06  P13  P20  Lap  

1 64 Aaron MORRIS (NSW) / Corish Racing / Helite Airbag / 
Steve Cramer Products / Pure Sports Gear

P5F1 Suzuki 1200 2:08.625 2:04.429 2:02.108 2:02.108

2 747 William STRUGNELL (SA) / 9 Light Engineering P6F7 Suzuki 750 2:06.683 2:04.631 2:03.134 2:03.134
3 20 David JOHNSON (SA) / Carl Cox Motorsport / TT 

Motorcycles
P5UN Suzuki 1100 2:07.449 2:04.276 2:05.022 2:04.276

4 66 Aaiden COOTE (VIC) / Gary MacIntyre P6F7 Honda 750 2:08.796 2:08.468 2:06.492 2:06.492
5 36 Murray CLARK (QLD) / MCR Edge competition P6F1 Suzuki 1100 2:10.924 2:07.788 2:07.788
6 777 Joshua MATHERS (WA) P6F13 Yamaha 1000 2:12.702 2:08.890 2:09.933 2:08.890
7 122 Corey FORDE (NSW) P5F1 Suzuki 1260 2:19.245 2:11.966 2:09.664 2:09.664
8 62 Phillip BURKE (NSW) P6F7 Honda 750 2:16.984 2:14.179 2:11.497 2:11.497
9 37 John ALLEN (QLD) / Custom Coatings / C & M 

Motorcycles
P5F1 Yamaha 750 2:15.119 2:11.574 2:13.120 2:11.574

10 31 Craig DITCHBURN (VIC) / TC Weldpro / Consortium 
Racing / Ditchburn Racing

P5F1 Yamaha 750 2:16.824 2:18.377 2:13.976 2:13.976

11 2 Brad PHELAN (QLD) P5UN Suzuki 1100 2:17.101 2:15.702 2:15.702
12 231 Mathew FYFFE (NSW) / MJF Plumbing / Race Center / 

MVTC / The Grinning Dingo
P6F7 Honda 750 2:18.620 2:18.603 2:16.132 2:16.132

13 12 Richard EASTON (NSW) / Roscoes Rollers P6UN Suzuki 750 2:28.937 2:22.649 2:18.841 2:18.841
14 90 Michael MOLONEY (VIC) / Toss Dog Racing P5UN Suzuki 1100 2:25.938 2:19.426 2:18.925 2:18.925
15 76 Scott WEBSTER (VIC) P5F1 Suzuki 1200 2:20.990 2:19.523 2:19.456 2:19.456
16 151 Phillip BEVAN (NSW) P6F7 Suzuki 1260 2:24.724 2:20.041 2:20.818 2:20.041
17 23 Laurie FYFFE (NSW) P5F1 Harris 1200 2:20.722 2:20.694 2:20.107 2:20.107
18 21 Denis ACKLAND (VIC) P5UN Kawasaki 1000 2:30.762 2:24.000 2:22.068 2:22.068
19 75 Steven HARLEY (NSW) P6F13 Bimota 1000 2:26.885 2:24.138 2:22.547 2:22.547
20 8 Albert TEHENNEPE (VIC) P6F7 Suzuki 750 2:32.503 2:26.102 2:23.555 2:23.555
21 7 Damion DAVIS (NSW) P5F1 Suzuki 750 2:30.686 2:23.624 2:24.018 2:23.624
22 14 Jason DAWSON (VIC) / Sureflight Australia P5UN Suzuki 1100 2:32.840 2:26.788 2:26.204 2:26.204
23 110 Ross DOBSON (NSW) / Phat Kat Racing P5UN Suzuki 1290 2:28.747 2:26.598 2:30.048 2:26.598
24 22 Karen WEBB (TAS) / SKI Investments P6UN Suzuki 750 2:36.133 2:31.472 2:30.549 2:30.549
25 4 Patrick POVOLNY (NSW) / Truck-eez Transport 

Refrigeration & Repairs
P5UN Suzuki 1100 2:36.638 2:31.103 2:30.573 2:30.573

26 162 Stacey HEANEY (VIC) / Shannons Insurance / Girlrider 
Clothing  / Scrivens Honda

P5F1 Honda 750 2:45.168 2:34.914 2:37.313 2:34.914

27 93 Neville MacINTYRE (WA) / Gary Macintyre P6F7 Honda 750 2:42.002 2:39.534 2:38.641 2:38.641
28 816 Darren LARK (VIC) / Red-Mist Motorcycle Accessories P5UN Suzuki 1166 2:47.397 2:49.151 2:44.686 2:44.686
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....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

SUREFLIGHT SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Practice 3

RACE INFORMATION

Date: 25/11/22 Started at: 17:30:00
Event: P20 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 32.1C Starters: 36
Track: Dry - Temp: 46.0C Posted at: 18:10

Time Description
17:30:00 Event Start
17:30:02 PIT EXIT OPEN
17:37:06 Red Flag
17:37:30 RED FLAG - 3 BIKES CRASHED TURN 13 (Nos. 31, 31, 777) - POSSIBLE OIL ON CIRCUIT
17:44:40 RED FLAG - OIL CLEAN UP IN PROGRESS
17:53:20 RED FLAG - RESTART PENDING
17:55:19 Event Resumed
18:03:24 Chequered Flag
18:07:50 Event Finish


